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Table A1. List of generalized linear models (GLMs) for 227 coral reef fish species. AIC = Akaike information criterion, Eff.=Efficient (E) or inefficient (nE), P; = prevalence index,

Si= habitat specificity index. See Table 1 in main paper for definitions of predictor variables

Species Model Equation: In(p/(1-p)) = AlIC Eff. P; Si
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-3.96641 -1.992006_EXPOSUREMedexposed +0.09088866_EXPOSUREMedium -
16.97008_EXPOSURESheltered +0.000353382_DISTANCE.EST

+0.09531018

-0.7406006 -1.172955_ISLAND +0.000154725_DISTANCE.EST
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+0.006056211_DEPTH500M
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-3.218876 +0.7339689_EXPOSUREMedexposed +2.420368_EXPOSUREMedium
+3.051821_EXPOSURESheltered

-0.8214804 +0.9182768_ISLAND -0.004269589_DEPTH500M
-0.362363 +0.006485606_DEPTH500M

-1.42618 +7.69E-05_DISTANCE.EST
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+0.7985077_EXPOSURESheltered

+18.56607 -17.3621_EXPOSUREMedexposed -18.07359_EXPOSUREMedium -
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-2.154614 +0.000162328_DISTANCE.EST
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-1.698201 -2.127818_EXPOSUREMedexposed +0.1794309_EXPOSUREMedium
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18.09893_EXPOSURESheltered +0.00853638_DEPTH500M
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4.044301_EXPOSURESheltered +0.9889495_ISLAND
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Chrysiptera cyanea
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-2.026944 -0.8371126_EXPOSUREMedexposed +1.180527_EXPOSUREMedium -
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2.489901_EXPOSURESheltered -1.366886_ISLAND -0.003893552_DEPTH500M

+0.5099934 -1.260257_ISLAND +0.01007121_DEPTH500M
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Chrysiptera
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Chrysiptera
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-3.093259 +1.230149_EXPOSUREMedexposed +2.159982_EXPOSUREMedium
+1.852186_EXPOSURESheltered +0.000160391_DISTANCE.EST

+0.7519531 -8.34E-05_DISTANCE.EST

-1.430608 +1.211419_EXPOSUREMedexposed -0.0580359_EXPOSUREMedium -
0.02307559_EXPOSURESheltered +0.003470044_DEPTH500M

+2.660453 -0.000252284_DISTANCE.EST +0.007198709_DEPTH500M
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+2.585439 +1.483962_EXPOSUREMedexposed +0.4524451_EXPOSUREMedium -
2.102015_EXPOSURESheltered -9.44E-05_DISTANCE.EST
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Pomacentrus
burroughi
Pomacentrus
coelestris
Pomacentrus
lepidogenys
Pomacentrus
moluccensis
Pomacentrus
nigromanus
Pomacentrus
nigromarginatus
Pomacentrus reidi
Pomacentrus smithi
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biaculeatus
Cirrhitichthys
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Paracirrhites
arcatus
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Bodianus diana
Bodianus
mesothorax
Cheilinus fasciatus

Cheilinus trilobatus

Cheilinus undulatus

Cirrhilabrus
punctatus
Diproctacanthus
xanthurus

Epibulus insidiator

Gomphosus varius

+0.1879767 +0.6368264_EXPOSUREMedexposed +1.117206_EXPOSUREMedium
+2.871811_EXPOSURESheltered -1.2043_ISLAND -0.009145715_DEPTH500M

-0.2622416 -1.196271_ISLAND +0.007254566_DEPTH500M

+2.356547 +0.4962804_EXPOSUREMedexposed -1.030521_EXPOSUREMedium -
1.43311_EXPOSURESheltered -0.7735373_ISLAND -0.000151857_DISTANCE.EST

+3.513253 -0.005160714_DEPTH500M

+2.620472 -0.000232748_DISTANCE.EST +0.007382156_DEPTH500M
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+1.799579_EXPOSURESheltered -1.478394_ISLAND +0.007404249_DEPTH500M
-0.1874511 -0.000109279_DISTANCE.EST +0.006249297_DEPTH500M
+1.489965 -0.000292645_DISTANCE.EST -0.008696318_DEPTH500M

-0.9634375
-1.290826 +0.004927388_DEPTH500M
-4.168827 +0.000237679_DISTANCE.EST +0.006652599_DEPTH500M

-2.52103 +0.000189228_DISTANCE.EST +0.00855784_DEPTH500M

-2.925883 +0.000157239_DISTANCE.EST +0.007660823_DEPTH500M
+0.7992362 +0.9274124_ISLAND -0.000117865_DISTANCE.EST
+0.01037056_DEPTH500M

+2.585768 -0.000134621_DISTANCE.EST +0.007754647_DEPTH500M
-0.6359888 -0.1749414_EXPOSUREMedexposed -1.523495_EXPOSUREMedium -
1.761907_EXPOSURESheltered

-3.163242 +1.114156_EXPOSUREMedexposed +0.747746_EXPOSUREMedium -
16.04465_EXPOSURESheltered +0.000181927_DISTANCE.EST

-0.7704473 +5.87E-05_DISTANCE.EST

+2.730441 -1.03501_ISLAND -0.000174457_DISTANCE.EST -
0.007060964_DEPTHS500M
+2.072428 +0.01059382_DEPTH500M

-1.490443 +0.08152529 EXPOSUREMedexposed +0.4228082_EXPOSUREMedium -

1.441097_EXPOSURESheltered +0.000182324_DISTANCE.EST

120.15

129.27

135.76

50.36

88.18

101.21

143.56
100.22

125.76

131.01

81.54

115.54
107.08
110.19
63.50

106.70

96.61

144.13

119.79
41.85

104.24

nE

nE

nE

nE

nE

nE
nE

nE

nE

nE

0.49

0.56

0.62

0.93

0.83

0.21

0.45
0.28

0.28

0.34

0.23

0.45
0.32
0.78
0.91

0.21

0.23

0.42

0.59
0.95

0.62

0.27

0.17

0.12

0.06

0.10

0.27

0.12
0.40

0.09

0.18

0.56

0.26
0.33
0.05
0.05

0.32

0.38

0.16

0.16
0.07

0.27



Halichoeres
chloropterus
Halichoeres
hortulanus
Halichoeres
marginatus
Halichoeres
melanurus

Halichoeres
prosopeion

Halichoeres
purpurascens
Halichoeres
richmondi
Halichoeres
scapularis
Hemigymnus
fasciatus
Hemigymnus
melapterus
Labrichthys
unilineatus
Labroides
dimidiatus
Labroides
pectoralis

Labropsis alleni

Labropsis manabei

Macropharyngodon
meleagris
Oxycheilinus
celebicus

+0.009866095_DEPTH500M

+2.626445 -0.000315903_DISTANCE.EST -0.01648636_DEPTH500M

+1.730606 -1.925981_EXPOSUREMedexposed -2.490629_EXPOSUREMedium -
3.24312_EXPOSURESheltered +0.01185614_DEPTH500M

-1.564277 +6.37E-05_DISTANCE.EST
+2.946605 +1.401893_EXPOSUREMedexposed -0.2110526_EXPOSUREMedium -

1.399791_EXPOSURESheltered -0.000247889_DISTANCE.EST

+2.368407 +0.4011416_EXPOSUREMedexposed -0.9999975_EXPOSUREMedium -
2.187139_EXPOSURESheltered -1.884321_ISLAND

-2.036882 +1.225952_EXPOSUREMedexposed +2.678736_EXPOSUREMedium
+2.924185_EXPOSURESheltered

-0.3713494 -0.8892885_ISLAND -7.18E-05_DISTANCE.EST
-0.445311

-2.020654 +0.004444085_DEPTH500M

+1.54844 +0.5905217_EXPOSUREMedexposed -0.001396171_EXPOSUREMedium -
1.184796_EXPOSURESheltered -0.005818752_DEPTH500M

+2.953347 +0.8190179_EXPOSUREMedexposed -0.8200333_EXPOSUREMedium -
2.180336_EXPOSURESheltered -0.007697048_DEPTH500M

+1.650303 +0.007482539_DEPTH500M

-2.076996 +0.000165736_DISTANCE.EST +0.005438259_DEPTH500M

-2.364294 +1.484969_EXPOSUREMedexposed +2.094735_EXPOSUREMedium
+0.2326842_EXPOSURESheltered -0.000163994_DISTANCE.EST
+0.01840798_DEPTH500M

-1.417735 -0.117728_EXPOSUREMedexposed +1.157593_EXPOSUREMedium
+0.2025874_EXPOSURESheltered +0.003415035_DEPTH500M

-2.407251 -1.796505_EXPOSUREMedexposed -0.5067679_EXPOSUREMedium -
17.61365_EXPOSURESheltered +0.01253052_DEPTH500M

+0.7783783 -0.000104172_DISTANCE.EST
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nE

nE

nE

nE

nE

nE

nE

0.34

0.66

0.26

0.71

0.71

0.45

0.26

0.39

0.20

0.66

0.77

0.91

0.44

0.45

0.35

0.19

0.50

0.42

0.24

0.20
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0.11
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0.10

0.07

0.27
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Oxycheilinus
diagrammus
Paracheilinus
filamentosus

Pseudocheilinus
evanides

Pseudocheilinus
hexataenia

Stethojulis
bandanensis

Stethojulis trilineata

Thalassoma
amblycephalum

Thalassoma
hardwicke
Thalassoma
Jjansenii

Thalassoma lunare
Cetoscarus bicolor

Chlorurus bleekeri

Chlorurus
microrhinos

Chlorurus sordidus

Hipposcarus
longiceps

Scarus dimidiatus

Scarus
flavipectoralis

Scarus niger

Scarus oviceps

-0.8399347 +0.000101379_DISTANCE.EST
-2.885011 +1.831328_EXPOSUREMedexposed +2.928046_EXPOSUREMedium
+2.54312_EXPOSURESheltered +0.01019387_DEPTH500M

-0.1306629 -1.593727_EXPOSUREMedexposed -1.038088_EXPOSUREMedium -
1.717356_EXPOSURESheltered +0.006857107_DEPTH500M

+0.4994168 +0.009163832_DEPTH500M

-1.060872

+0.248896

+1.308537 +0.03569939_EXPOSUREMedexposed -1.892688_EXPOSUREMedium -
2.286572_EXPOSURESheltered +0.008318486_DEPTH500M

+2.80336

-1.041647 -0.8927906_ISLAND +0.003659124_DEPTH500M

+0.9985288 +18.56754_EXPOSUREMedexposed +2.333676_EXPOSUREMedium
+0.6109091_EXPOSURESheltered

+0.1325225 -9.84E-05_DISTANCE.EST +0.009076296_DEPTH500M

+4.016683 +0.009554622_EXPOSUREMedexposed +0.1005036_EXPOSUREMedium -
2.339348_EXPOSURESheltered -0.000166853_DISTANCE.EST

+2.526968 -1.146299_EXPOSUREMedexposed -2.241254_EXPOSUREMedium -
2.787215_EXPOSURESheltered -0.0002617_DISTANCE.EST
+0.01156727_DEPTH500M

-1.485664 +0.004234717_DEPTH500M
-1.78052 +0.003260562_DEPTH500M

+1.54074 +2.087681_EXPOSUREMedexposed +2.518475_EXPOSUREMedium -
0.2045619_EXPOSURESheltered -0.006890318_DEPTH500M

+1.508814 -1.168759_ISLAND -0.00311865_DEPTH500M

-4.111237 -0.5095458_EXPOSUREMedexposed +2.387482_EXPOSUREMedium
+3.724567_EXPOSURESheltered -1.739265_ISLAND +0.00065048_DISTANCE.EST
+0.01859579_DEPTH500M

-1.114319 -9.68E-05_DISTANCE.EST +0.006126877_DEPTH500M
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0.41
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0.26
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0.69
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Scarus pyrrhurus

Scarus
rubroviolacens

Scarus spinus

Atrosalaris fuscus

Ecsenius prooculis
Meiacanthus
atrodorsalis

Plagiotremus
rhinorhynchus

Plagiotremus
tapeinosoma

Nemateleotris
magnifica
Ptereleotris evides

Siganus corallinus
Siganus doliatus
Siganus puellus

Siganus
punctatissimus

Siganus vulpinus
Acanthurus blochii
Acanthurus fowleri

Acanthurus lineatus

Acanthurus mata

Acanthurus
nigricans

-1.203973 +0.3930426_EXPOSUREMedexposed +0.5621189_EXPOSUREMedium -
1.193922_EXPOSURESheltered

-2.333369 -1.424326_ISLAND +0.007720415_DEPTH500M

+2.183852 -2.150281_EXPOSUREMedexposed -2.439222_EXPOSUREMedium -
4.5907_EXPOSURESheltered -1.042018_ISLAND -9.08E-05_DISTANCE.EST

-3.798488 +0.3656053_EXPOSUREMedexposed +1.745878_EXPOSUREMedium
+2.767018_EXPOSURESheltered +0.000153498_DISTANCE.EST
+1.901261 -0.7732156_ISLAND -0.000174896_DISTANCE.EST

+0.1718503

-2.320666 +1.510426_EXPOSUREMedexposed +2.701131_EXPOSUREMedium
+2.804338_EXPOSURESheltered +0.006303072_DEPTH500M

-2.25771 +0.000112275_DISTANCE.EST

-0.953453 -2.771281_EXPOSUREMedexposed -1.101298_EXPOSUREMedium -
18.39963_EXPOSURESheltered -1.505366_ISLAND +0.01193677_DEPTH500M
-1.087461 -0.9775105_ISLAND +0.005580231_DEPTH500M

+0.937732 -0.2159963_EXPOSUREMedexposed +0.3539012_EXPOSUREMedium -
1.335335_EXPOSURESheltered -1.042425_ISLAND -0.006245087_DEPTH500M

-3.218876 +1.181994_EXPOSUREMedexposed +3.011236_EXPOSUREMedium
+2.70805_EXPOSURESheltered

+3.202616 -0.5540054_EXPOSUREMedexposed -2.605101_EXPOSUREMedium -
4.448651_EXPOSURESheltered +1.168808_ISLAND -0.000258443_DISTANCE.EST

+0.0417356 +1.479759_EXPOSUREMedexposed +0.0769345_EXPOSUREMedium -
0.6442831_EXPOSURESheltered -0.00030986_DISTANCE.EST
+0.006097148_DEPTH500M

+2.251292
-0.4054651
-0.3352032 -0.9394524_ISLAND +0.004455651_DEPTH500M

+2.484907 -0.7801586_EXPOSUREMedexposed -0.6523252_EXPOSUREMedium -
2.821379_EXPOSURESheltered

-1.551828 -1.74786_ISLAND +0.000131947_DISTANCE.EST -
0.005050101_DEPTHS500M

-3.143945 +0.000196653_DISTANCE.EST
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Acanthurus
nigricauda
Acanthurus nubilus
Acanthurus
pyroferus
Acanthurus
thompsoni
Ctenochaetus
binotatus
Ctenochaetus
striatus
Ctenochaetus
tominiensis

Naso hexacanthus

Naso lituratus

Naso unicornis

Naso viamingii

Zebrasoma scopas
Zebrasoma
veliferum

Zanclus cornutus

Balistapus
undulatus
Balistoides
viridescens

Melichthys vidua

Odonus niger

Pseudobalistes
flavimarginatus

Rhinecanthus
verrucosus
Sufflamen bursa

-2.248023 +9.64E-05_DISTANCE.EST
-2.230631 +0.000103293_DISTANCE.EST +0.005827112_DEPTH500M
+1.825222 -1.447406_ISLAND +0.000100601_DISTANCE.EST

-0.6932343 -1.315109_ISLAND +0.01200304_DEPTH500M
+1.047672 -0.7591951_ISLAND -0.004879243_DEPTH500M 0.0130368

+0.3475095 +0.00029032_DISTANCE.EST

+3.235661 -1.49364_ISLAND -0.000137848_DISTANCE.EST
+0.0130368_DEPTH500M

-1.790907 +0.007733476_DEPTH500M
+1.565058 -1.618185_ISLAND +0.000184372_DISTANCE.EST

-1.858051 -0.4326631_EXPOSUREMedexposed +1.133525_EXPOSUREMedium -
0.724937_EXPOSURESheltered +0.005317378_DEPTH500M

-2.858062 -1.08403_ISLAND +0.000158905_DISTANCE.EST
+0.01064128_DEPTH500M
+3.526361

+0.1541507 +1.049822_EXPOSUREMedexposed -0.0851578_EXPOSUREMedium -
1.041454_EXPOSURESheltered

+21.56607 -19.52919_ISLAND
+3.941582

-1.466422 -0.8298605_ISLAND +0.000110175_DISTANCE.EST

-0.3623198 +18.71028_EXPOSUREMedexposed -0.2945927_EXPOSUREMedium -
1.623033_EXPOSURESheltered -2.254215_ISLAND +0.04080368_DEPTH500M

+2.648411 +0.4126101_EXPOSUREMedexposed -2.311358_EXPOSUREMedium -
3.058909_EXPOSURESheltered -0.0003001_DISTANCE.EST

-1.386294

-0.6424955 -0.003710032_DEPTH500M
+0.3845104 +0.009059549_DEPTH500M

100.43
118.98
76.71

118.36

142.49

73.39

48.88

119.11
68.99

116.22

104.61
29.25

141.12

22.60
21.80

126.33

54.42

122.88

107.08

120.98
106.13

nE

nE

nE

nE

nE

m

nE
nE

nE
nE

nE

nE

nE
nE

0.19
0.33
0.88

0.56

0.56

0.88

0.93

0.31
0.89

0.28

0.36
0.97

0.53

0.97
0.98

0.31

0.75

0.35

0.20

0.26
0.78

0.12
0.31
0.07

0.27

0.10

0.08

0.05

0.28
0.08

0.33

0.32
0.06

0.19

0.05
0.06

0.28

0.25

0.25

0.09

0.20
0.11



Sufflamen
chrysopterus

Amanses scopas

Ostracion
solorensis
Arothron
nigropunctatus
Canthigaster
solandri

-0.5078435 -0.8109688_ISLAND +7.05E-05_DISTANCE.EST

-0.3101549 -0.5007753_EXPOSUREMedexposed -1.849329_EXPOSUREMedium -
18.25591_EXPOSURESheltered

-0.8898575 -2.329018_ISLAND

-1.226356 +1.98775_EXPOSUREMedexposed +2.017734_EXPOSUREMedium
+0.9610477_EXPOSURESheltered +7.94E-05_DISTANCE.EST

+0.2031922 -0.000147836_DISTANCE.EST
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